The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 1 - 4, 2025 - 1702 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1702 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted August 1 - 4, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ...
Off onthe wrong track . ... i
N Ot SUNE e e

2. Which of the following team names do you prefer?

The Washington Commanders ..ottt e
The Washington Redskins ... i
Ot SUNE . e

3. Which of the following team names do you prefer?

The Cleveland GUardians . .......c..iiirii i e e e et
The Cleveland INdians . ... e e e e
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e

4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Donald Trump 23% 19% 42% 7% 48%

5. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable favorable  Favorable able vorable
Benjamin Netanyahu 9% 15% 24% 11% 33%

Keir Starmer 2% 11% 13% 9% 10%

Unfavor-
able

56%

Unfavor-
able

44%
19%

Don’t
know
2%

Don'’t
know
32%
68%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
August 1 - 4, 2025 - 1702 U.S. Adult citizens

6. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES ..o 21%
Jobs and the eCoNOMY ... ... 14%
Health Care ... e 11%
VI FIGNES o e 8%
IMMigration ... 8%
Taxes and government SPENAING ... .vuir ittt e 7%
O] 181 o= (= 5%
Climate change and the environment ........ ...t e 5%
NationNal SECUILY .ottt e 5%
A o T o 1o o 4%
O] 10 T 4%
EAUCAtiON .o 3%
GUNIS e e 2%
Foreign poliCy ... ... o 1%
Criminal Justice reform ... 1%

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY APPIOVE ..ttt e 22%

SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .. e 19%

AP PI OV 41%

Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 9%

StroNgly diSAPPIOVE ..o 46%

DS AP P OV .. e 55%

Nt SUIE oo e e e e 4%

8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove prove
Jobs and the economy 20% 19% 40% 11% 42% 53%
Inflation/prices 16% 18% 34% 12% 47% 59%
Immigration 31% 13% 45% 8% 43% 51%
Taxes and government
spending 20% 18% 38% 11% 45% 57%
Health care 15% 18% 33% 12% 45% 57%
9. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEI BNt o e 4%

G000 o 22%

= 40%

P OO e e 32%

DO T KNOW e e 2%

No
opinion
7%
6%
4%

5%
10%
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10. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 25%
ADOUL the SaME ... s 19%
GEtliNg WOISE e e 50%
N Ot SUME et e e 5%

11. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 16%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ..........oeviiiiiiiineiiennaneanennnn 45%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiaannn. 36%
N O SUNE o e 4%

12. Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Better off financially .......... 28%
Just about the same as NOW ... o i e 31%
Worse off financially . .......ooii 29%
N Ot SUNE L e 12%

13. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

UNempIoy MmNt o e 6%
= U o o 42%
Both equal ... 45%
Ot SUIE ettt e 7%

14. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSEY POSIEIVE ..o e 10%
Equally positive and negative ....... ... i 25%
MOSHlY NEGAtIVE ... 48%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ........... ... ... ... 17%

15. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

(== 34%
N O et e 39%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 28%

16. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

VY BRIy o e 7%
Somewhat lIKely ... e 20%
Nt Very eIy o e 17%
Not at all Kely ..o s 8%
Ot SUIE et e 14%
Not asked - Already in @ reCESSION ...ttt e 34%
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17. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

A= V=TT o T P 23%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ..ttt 39%
A MINOr PrOblEM L 23%
NoOt @ pProblem ... 6%
N Ot SUME e 9%

18. Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

o] == T =Y P 37%
Stayed the SaME ..o 22%
DA B .ot 12%
DO KN OW e e 29%

19. How much do you trust the data reported about the economy by the federal government?

Completely trust ... e 6%
SomeWhat trUSt .. 36%
Somewhat distrust ... e 29%
Completely distrUst ... . e 17%
DO T KNOW e 12%

20. The government releases unemployment numbers on the first Friday of the month. Do you think the govern-
ment numbers are accurate or do you think there are more unemployed people or fewer unemployed people?

More unemployed PeoPIE . ... 44%
The government numbers are accurate ........... ...t 21%
Fewer unemployed People . ... 8%
DO KNMOW e 28%

21. Six months from now do you think there will be...

HIigher Gas PriCes ... e 43%
The SAmME Qa8 PriCES ..ttt 22%
I 1Y e = T o] (o= 20%
Ot SUNE o e e 15%

22. Six months from now do you think there will be...

A higher rate of inflation ... 46%
The same rate of inflation ... ... .. i e 22%
Alower rate of inflation ... .. .. 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt ittt e e e e e e e 13%
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23. Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

DefiNitely o 43%
PrObaDlY . e 33%
Probably MOt .. 11%
Definitely MOt o 7%
N O SUNE ot e 5%

24. How worried are you about losing your job?
Asked of those currently employed

VEBry WOITIEA ... 10%
SOmMeEWhat WOTTIEA ... e e 26%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ..ottt e e e ettt 64%

25. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Asked of those currently employed

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 28%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 41%
NOt VY Nard .o e 24%
N Ot SUME .ttt e e 8%

26. How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Asked of those currently employed

Y=V = o] o 29%
HaDY - e 37%
Neither happy NOr UNNAPPY .. .cen e e 22%
LU g =T o] o 8%
BT =T 2T a1 =T oo 5%

27. Do you think the United States has a special responsibility to provide humanitarian assistance when people
in other countries need help?

D (= 49%
N O e 34%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 17%

28. Do you think that the following should be. .. ?

Kept the
Expanded same Reduced Eliminated Not sure
United States Agency for International
Development (USAID) 21% 26% 16% 17% 20%
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29. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

THE ISrAElIS ..ottt e 29%
ADOUL BQUAl .. e 24%
The Palestinians . ... e 26%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 20%

Increasing military aid to Israel ... ..o 13%
Decreasing military aid to Israel ... 42%
Maintaining the same amount of military aidto Israel ............. ..., 26%
N O SUNE . e e e 20%

31. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians?

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ............. ... i, 38%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ............ ... o i iiat. 18%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians .................... 24%
Ot SUNE . e 20%

32. Do you think that Donald Trump’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been...?

Too supportive Of Israel ... ..o e 36%
2 o011 T | 32%
Not supportive enough of ISrael ... .. ..o 7%
N Ot SUNE . e 25%

33. Which comes closer to your view?

Israel is justified in its attacks on Gaza as a response to threats fromHamas ............ 32%
Israel’s attacks on Gaza are unjustified and harm too many innocent Palestinians ....... 41%
N O SUNE . e e 27%

34. Is there currently a hunger crisis in Gaza?

D (= 71%
N O o 5%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 24%

35. Do you think that Israel is committing genocide against Palestinian civilians?

D (= 43%
N O et e e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 29%
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36. Would you support or oppose Israel and Hamas agreeing to a ceasefire now?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT e e 61%
SOMEWhaL SUPPOI . e 17%
SUPPOI e e 78%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE ittt e e 3%
S ONGlY OPPOSE .ttt 2%
1o o o - 4%
Ot SUIE e e 17%

37. Do you think Palestinians should or should not have their own state?

SNOUId e 49%
ShoUId MOt .o e 17%
DOt KNMOW oo 34%

38. In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are
now?

Make gun laws more StriCt . ... ..o 55%
NO CNANGE o e 24%
Make gun laws [eSS StriCt ... . . 14%
N O SUNE o e 7%

39. Do you favor or oppose the following?

Favor Oppose
Favor some- some- Oppose
strongly what Favor what strongly Oppose Not sure

Requiring criminal and

mental background

checks for all those

buying guns, including at

gun shows and private

sales 67% 16% 83% 5% 5% 10% 7%
Creating red flag laws

that allow a court to

temporarily remove guns

from people that are

believed to pose a danger

to themself or others 56% 17% 73% 8% 9% 18% 9%

Banning assault rifles 45% 15% 60% 11% 20% 31% 9%

40. Do you think the government is covering up evidence it has about Jeffrey Epstein?

D (== 68%
N O o 9%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e 22%
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41. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling investigations into Jeffrey Epstein?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE .. e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 12%
AP OV 20%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 13%
Strongly disapprove . ... 47%
DS AP P OV ...t e 60%
Ot SUNE e e e 20%

D (== 47%
N O e 29%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e e 25%

43. Do you believe that Jeffrey Epstein...?

(07070 0] 00115 7=To JE=1U|To] o [ 16%
WS MUIEIEA .t et e e et e e et et e e 50%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 34%

44. Before investigations into Jeffrey Epstein began, how much do you think Donald Trump knew about sex
crimes committed by Epstein against underage girls?

A Ot o 44%
SO o e e 24%
NOTNING . e 9%
I o) T3 22%

45. Do you think Ghislaine Maxwell should testify before Congress about allegations against Jeffrey Epstein and
his associates?

D (== 64%
N O o 9%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 27%

46. If Ghislaine Maxwell testifies before Congress about allegations against Jeffrey Epstein and his associates,
do you think her prison sentence should be reduced?

D (= 21%
N O e e 52%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 27%

47. If Ghislaine Maxwell testifies before Congress in exchange for a reduction in her prison sentence, would you
trust her testimony?

(== 17%
N O ettt e 44%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 39%
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48. How much do you trust medical advice from each of the following?

Neither
Trust trust nor Distrust Distrust a
Trustalot somewhat distrust somewhat lot Not sure

Your doctor 46% 35% 9% 4% 3% 3%
Pharmaceutical companies 5% 22% 23% 23% 24% 4%
Medical researchers 28% 38% 18% 8% 5% 3%
Public health officials 15% 34% 21% 14% 12% 4%
Centers for Disease

Control and Prevention

(CDC) 25% 29% 17% 12% 12% 4%

49. Do you normally keep up to date in receiving recommended vaccines, or do you ever delay or skip some
vaccines?

Normally Keep up to date ..o e 54%
Have delayed or skipped SOME VACCINES ... ..oiuiiei i et a e 29%
[ dO NOt get any VACCINES ...t e e e 17%

50. How safe do you think vaccines generally are?

VY SafE . 40%
Somewhat safe ... ... 38%
NOt VEIY SafE .t 9%
Not at all Safe ... 6%
N O SUNE o e e 7%

51. Which comes closest to your view on vaccines?

The benefits outweigh the risks . ... . 67%
The risks outweigh the benefits ... ... 18%
N Ot SUNE . e 15%

52. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. is handling his job as United States Secretary
of Health and Human Services?

S ONGlY AP OVE .o e 17%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 20%
AP PI OV 37%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e e 10%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 34%
DS AP POV ... . e 44%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%
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583. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 13%
LibEral .o e e 18%
Total Liberal . ......... e 30%
Y10 Yo == | (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE .. ittt s 22%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt et et e 11%
Total Conservative ........... ... 33%
N o) 10 8%

54. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ... e 74%
NOt registered ... ... e 26%

55. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate ......... ... e e 40%
The Republican Party candidate ............ooiiiiiiii i e 35%
L 1 = 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 12%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e e 12%

56. 2024 Presidential Vote

Kamala Harris ... e e 31%
DoNald TrUMID et 32%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... e 35%

57. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

D= g0 o] - | 31%
RepUDIICaN . e 33%
INdEePEnNaEnt ... 29%
OtNEr o e 4%
N Ot SUME e et e 3%

10
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58. Political Party Identification
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 20%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 10%
Lean DemoOCral . ... e 11%
1 a0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 17%
Lean Republican . ... ... e 7%
Not very strong Republican ... .. i e 13%
Strong Republican ... ... e 20%
N O SUNE e e 2%
DNt KNOW .o 0%

59. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o e 46%
o 38%
N O SUNE . e 16%

60. Are you...?

Ml o 48%
FemMale . 52%

61. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ottt e e e e e e e 21%
B0-4d e e 24%
AD-Bd e 33%
B ot e e 22%

62. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI 68%
BlaCK . 12%
1T o = o 13%
L0 13 T 7%

63. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 35%
SOME COlIBGE .o e 29%
College grad .. ... 23%

POStgrad .. e 13%
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64. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 40%
SEparated .. 2%
DIVOICEA ottt 11%
oW .o e e 7%
N =Y g0 = T =T 35%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... 4%

65. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS o 22%

66. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOM NS .o 18%
MW St e e 22%
SOULN o 38%
L1 2T 22%

67. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNAer S50K . 37%
B50-T00K ottt e e 28%
BT00K OF MNOME ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 23%
Prefer MOt 10 Sy ..o e 11%

68. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e e e e 8%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 16%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 5%
A eW HiMES @ YOar ..t e 12%
SO L 23%
= 34%
DO KN W e 1%

69. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 28%
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70. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ....o.ouii e 28%
L0 3Tt e - 13%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 11%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 2%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SO L 15%
= 22%
DO KN OW e e 3%

71. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 30%
Roman CatholiC .......o.ii i e e 21%
17710 T 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 1%
JBWIS N L e 2%
MUS M L e 1%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e 0%
1 =T ] 6%
AGNOSHC e e 7%
Nothing in particular . ........ oo e e 21%
SOMEthING BlSE ..o e 8%

13
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

August 1 - 4, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,920 started the survey after screenouts. 123 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 48 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 9 were removed for attention check failures, and 38 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,702 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 6.606, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.98.

1702
1528 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

8 questions not reported.
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